
1 

Dear ,     

DfT Contract ref: TRHR3207 

Contract Modification Notice No. 1 

1. On behalf of the Secretary of State for Transport, this letter confirms a modification to
contract TRHR3207, Employee Assistance Programme (EAP) with Health Assured Ltd.

2. The Terms and Conditions of the contract remain unchanged as are still subject to the EPSO
Occupation health (LOT 4, 985_19) framework terms and conditions.

3. A Contract Modification is required due to an increase in demand. The department is
currently reviewing re-procurement opportunities.

4. The contract expiry date is 30th March 2023

5. This value of the contract, for DfTc only, is being increased by £30,699.25. excluding VAT.

• The original contract value for DfTc was £60,000.00.

• The total contract value for DfTc and its participating Agencies was £360,000.00
excluding VAT.

• The total revised value of this contract factoring the increase will be £390,699.25
excluding VAT.

• This uplift complies with The Public Contract Regulations 72 (b) and (c).

6. Should you have any queries relating to this or any other matter please do not hesitate to
contact your Contract Lead  | @dft.gov.uk

If you are content to enter into a binding contract, please sign and return a copy of this 
letter.  This letter (including the documents referred to in it) and the copy you return will 
form the binding contract. 

I hereby confirm receipt of the above letter and the agreement of Health Assured Ltd 

Health Assured Ltd 
The Peninsula 
Victoria Place 
Manchester 
M4 4FB 
FAO: 
Email: bids@healthassured.co.uk 
*SENT ELECTRONICALLY*

Department for Transport 
Group Commercial Directorate 
Great Minster House 
33 Horseferry Road 
London SW1P 4DR 
Email: @dft.gov.uk 

Web site: www.dft.gov.uk 

Tuesday, 28 February 2023






